
Local Authority First Name Surname Email Position

Carlow Sinead Dowling sdowling@carlowcoco.ie Arts Officer

Cavan Emma Clancy eclancy@cavancoco.ie Librarian

Clare Helen Walsh hwalsh@clarecoco.ie Librarian

Cork City Michelle Carew michelle_carew@corkcity.ie Arts Officer

Cork County Emer O'Brien Emer.OBrien@CorkCoCo.ie Librarian

Donegal Eileen Burgess eburgess@donegalcoco.ie Librarian

Dublin City Ray Yeates ray.yeates@dublincity.ie Arts Officer

Dun L/Rathdown Catherine Gallagher cgallagher@DLRCOCO.IE Librarian

Fingal Lilian Whelan Lilian.Whelan@fingal.ie Senior Executive Librarian

Galway City Gary McMahon Gary.McMahon@galwaycity.ie A/SEO Galway City Council

Galway County Sharon O'Grady sogrady@galwaycoco.ie Arts Officer

Kerry County Kate Kennelly kkennell@kerrycoco.ie Arts Officer
Kildare County Lucina Russell lrussell@kildarecoco.ie County Arts Officer and Acting Creative Ireland Co-

ordinator

Kilkenny Annette Fitzpatrick annette.fitzpatrick@kilkennycoco.ie Senior Executive Officer, Community Department

Laois Muireann Ní Chonaill mnichona@laoiscoco.ie Arts Officer

Leitrim Philip Delamere pdelamere@leitrimcoco.ie Arts Officer

Limerick Pippa Little pippa.little@limerick.ie Acting Arts Officer

Longford Martina Needham mneedham@longfordcoco.ie Creative Ireland Co-ordinator/County Librarian

Louth Moya Hodgers moya.hodgers@louthcoco.ie Acting Arts Officer

Mayo Austin Vaughan avaughan@mayococo.ie Creative Ireland Coordinator & Librarian

Meath Ciaran Mangan cmangan@meathcoco.ie Creative Ireland Coordinator &County Librarian

Monaghan Deirdriu McQuaid dmcquaid@monaghancoco.ie Librarian

Offaly Amanda Pedlow apedlow@offalycoco.ie Heritage Officer

Roscommon Rhona McGrath rmcgrath@roscommoncoco.ie Arts Officer

Sligo Donal Tinney dtinney@sligococo.ie Librarian

South Dublin Orla Scannell oscannell@sdublincoco.ie Arts Officer

Tipperary Roisin O'Grady roisin.ogrady@tipperarycoco.ie Heritage Officer

Waterford Katherine Collins kcollins@waterfordcouncil.ie Senior Executive Librarian

Westmeath Miriam Mulrennan miriam.mulrennan@westmeathcoco.ie Arts Officer

Wexford Eileen Morrissey eileen.morrissey@wexfordcoco.ie Librarian

Wicklow Jenny Sherwin jsherwin@wicklowcoco.ie Arts Officer


